
Andragogy 101 
Class Schedule - Fall 2007 

 
Week One, “Day One” classes will be conducted in Badger Den as identified in the schedule for New 
Faculty Orientation; Week One, “Day Two” (technology training) will be at Polk Street Campus (B&I) 
(start in Room 113). After that time, classes will meet from 1:30-4:30 p.m. in Badger Den located in the 
College Union Building on the Washington Street Campus.  Instructors will be featured weekly as 
indicated in the schedule below. 
 

DATE    TOPICS/ACTIVITIES        INSTRUCTOR/S                                              
 

WEEK ONE  
Monday, August 20   New Faculty Orientation    Dr. Paul Matney 
     Pre-test for Andragogy 101    J. R. Couser 

Your First Day in Class    Dr. Paul Matney 
     The Complete Syllabus – AC Style   Dr. Kathy Wetzel 
 
Tuesday, August 21   Groupwise Training     Charles Hendrick 
     Web Grading Training 
     MyAC Training 
 
WEEK TWO  
Monday, August 27   Preparation for Fall Classes    Depart. Chairs 

Work Within Dept. Areas    Faculty/Mentors 
 
WEEK THREE      
Monday, September 3  Labor Day Holiday 
 
 
WEEK FOUR  
Monday, September 10  Course Outline/Lesson Cycle   Dan Porter   
     Classroom Communications   J. R. Couser 
                               
WEEK FIVE  
Monday, September 17  Active Teaching, Active Learning   Judy Carter 

Classroom Communications   J. R. Couser 
 
WEEK SIX  
Monday, September 24  AC Advising/Counseling    Sally Evans 

AC Professional Ethics    Dr. Paul Matney 
Classroom Communications   J. R. Couser 

 
WEEK SEVEN 
Monday, October 1   Learning & Teaching Strategies   Edie Carter 
            Susan Burgoon 
     Classroom Communications   J. R. Couser 
 
WEEK EIGHT  
Monday, October 8   Communication Strategies    Lou Ann Seabourn  
     Classroom Communications   J. R. Couser 
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Andragogy 101 – Class Schedule, Fall 2007 (Continued) 
 
 

DATE         TOPICS/ACTIVITIES             INSTRUCTOR/S                                              
 

               
WEEK NINE  
Monday, October 15   Student Experiential Teaching   Courtney Milleson 
     Classroom Communications   J. R. Couser  
 
WEEK TEN  
Monday, October 22   Making Lecture a Learning Experience  Dwight Huber 
     Classroom Communications   J. R. Couser  
 
WEEK ELEVEN  
Monday, October 29   Students & Classroom Management  Delores Thompson 
            Dr. Claudie Biggers 
     Classroom Communications   J. R. Couser 
 
WEEK TWELVE  
Monday, November 5  Legal Issues/Academic Honesty   Mark Hanna  

Confidentiality/Student Rights/Plagiarism  Jana Comerford 
     Classroom Communications   J. R. Couser 
  
WEEK THIRTEEN  
Monday, November 12  Assessing Student Learning    Danita McAnally 
     Classroom Communications   J. R. Couser 
 
WEEK FOURTEEN  
Monday, November 19  Evaluating & Documenting Teaching   Jerry Moller 

Evaluation Effectiveness 
     Classroom Communications   J. R. Couser 
 
WEEK FIFTEEN     
Monday, November 26  Instructional Aids/Technology   Robert Sloger  
            Brenda Davidson 
     Online Instruction (Guest Faculty)   Dr. Alan Kee 
            Jan Martin 
            Dr. Claudie Biggers 

Classroom Communications   J. R. Couser 
 
WEEK SIXTEEN  
Monday, December 3  Final Examination/Celebration   Andragogy Faculty 

Course Evaluations     J. R. Couser 
 

 
 


